P03000077849

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Addiess)		
(Ac	idress)	
	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

....



07/14/03-01017-004 **70.00

FIL PHID: 11 03 JUL 14 PHID: 11 SEC. 14 PHID: 11 TALLAINS SEC. FLORIDA

LAW OFFICE OF BURNADETTE NORRIS-WEEKS, P.A.

REPLY TO: 100 SOUTHEAST 6TH STREET, SUITE 6 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 TELEPHONE: (954) 768-9770 FACSIMILE: (954) 768-9790

July 11, 2003

1011 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 2 ROCKLEDGE, FLORIDA 32955 TELEPHONE: (321) 637-7556 FACSIMILE: (321) 637-3738

EMAIL: lawyer@FDN.com

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Filing Documents for A B Lawn & Janitorial Services, Inc.

To whom it may concern,

Please find enclosed Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation. A draft in the amount of \$70.00 is enclosed for the filing fee.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can answer any questions.

Sincerely, BURNADETTE NORRIS-WEEKS, P.A

Roget V. Bryan, Esq. For the firm.

FILED

03 JUL 14 PH 10: 11

SELINGIA SSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A B LAWN & JANITORIAL SERVICES, INC.

WE, the undersigned hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation of a Corporation for profit, in accordance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621 F.S., with the powers, rights, privileges, and immunities hereinafter mentioned, and we hereby make, subscribe and acknowledge and file with the Secretary of the State of Florida these Articles of Incorporation, and to that end we do, by these Articles, set forth:

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of this Corporation (Which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

A B LAWN & JANITORIAL SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business of this Corporation shall be at 400 SW 25 Terrace, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312.

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation is to transact any or all lawful business for which Corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV – SHARES

This Corporation is authorized to issue One Hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, which said shares shall have a par value of Ten (\$10) Dollars per share upon issuance.

ARTICLE V – INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name and street address of the initial director(s) of this Corporation are:

Anthony Brown, 400 SW 25 Terrace, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312.

The aforesaid director(s) shall hold office for the first year of this Corporation's existence or until a successor is chosen as provided for in the by-laws.

The initial officers of this Corporation and their addresses are:

President: Anthony Brown, 400 SW 25 Terrace, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312

Secretary: Anthony Brown, 400 SW 25 Terrace, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312

ARTICLE VI – REGISTERED AGENT

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Burnadette Norris-Weeks, 100 S.E. 6th Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent's Signature Date **ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR**

The name and the Florida street address of the incorporator is:

Anthony Brown, 400 SW 25 Terrace, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312

Incorporator's Signature

July 10 - 03 Date

